DR. VASANTRAO PAWAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTER VASANTDADA NAGAR, ADGAON, NASHIK - 422003

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Plan of Action - Year 2019-20

Ref. No. maps Arromena RC/Jane/06/19-20 Date: 26/08/19

| Sr. No. | Activity | Academic/ Administrative |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1 | To guide departments on student related curricular, co-curricular and extra- curricular activities | Academic & Administrative |
| 2 | To advise and conduct different training programs for teaching & non- teaching of staff in co-ordination with MET | Academic |
| 3 | To advise and conduct different training programs for undergraduate & postgraduate students in co-ordination with MET, CRL and Central Skill Lab | Academic |
| 4 | To formulate / suggest / circulate different academic and administration activity formats for bringing uniformity and ensuring smooth functioning | Academic & Administrative |
| 5 | To suggest and monitor activities of various committees of the institute | Administrative |
| 6 | To assist in preparation and documentation of annual report of different committees of the institute | Academic |
| 7 | To provide inputs to College Council for Strategic / Perspective Plan of the institute | Administrative |
| 8 | To collect feedback from stakeholders | Academic |
| 9 | To suggest and monitor Academic & Administrative Audits (AAA) | Academic & Administrative |
| 10 | To promote energy conservation and pollution free campus | Administrative |
| 12 | To suggest and monitor maintenance activities and procedures | Administrative |
| 13 | To suggest and assist committees and/or departments for accreditation of the institute by various state, national and international agencies | Administrative |

Swankaber IQAC Director

DEAN

Cr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Nashik